506372741 11/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6419497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/13/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALTERNATIVE BALLISTICS LP	11/13/2020

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALTERNATIVE BALLISTICS CORPORATION	11/13/2020

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ALTERNATIVE BALLISTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5940 SOUTH RAINBOW BLVD	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10295291
Patent Number:	9612074
Patent Number:	9823033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 326-4411

Email: Bert@AlternativeBallistics.com

Correspondent Name: ALTERNATIVE BALLISTICS CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 5940 SOUTH RAINBOW BLVD Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AL03-15A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK A BUHLER
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk A Buhler/

PATENT REEL: 054467 FRAME: 0774

506372741

DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2020			
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 3				
source=ABC Patent Assignment Documents#page1.tif				
source=ABC Patent Assignment Documents#page2.tif				
source=ABC Patent Assignment Documents#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 054467 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Bert Rhine the Chief Operating Office and General Partner of Alternative Ballistics LP a Limited Partnership, having a principal place of business mailing address of 14427 Sespe Place, Poway, California, 92064, USA, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") has ownership of certain inventions entitled,

"Less-Lethal Force Device" for utility patent 10,295,291,

"Less-Lethal Force Device Impact Ratio" for utility patent 9,612,074 and

"Less-Lethal Force Device Impact Ratio" for utility patent 9,823,033

have been issued in the United States of America has been assigned herewith;

WHEREAS, Alternative Ballistics Corporation a company having its principal place of business mailing address of 5940 South Rainbow Blvd., Las Vegas, NV. 89118, USA, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the 100% of the rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to said invention, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at	D1260 ,	Cp	this 3	day of	Housing (1.2020,
	City	California			Month
Bert Rhine	***************************************			* ·	

PATENT REEL: 054467 FRAME: 0776

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	see attached
On, 2020 before ms	e nersonally appeared Rert Phine
	of particularly approximate some carreers
personally known to me or	
subscribed to the within instrument and ac in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), ar	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same at that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal,
	Signature of Notary
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
x Individual	Assignment
_ Corporate Officer	Title or Type of Document
_Partner(s) _Limited _General	
_Attorney-in-fact	2370
_ Trustee(s) _ Guardian/Conservator for	Date of Document:
Other	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING	

self

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of)	لسسمم		
on November 13, 2020	before me,	Amy 1	Taylor	c notary Public
personally appeared	Bert Rh	in.		
who proved to me on the basis of sa subscribed to the within instrument a his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) person(s), or the entity upon behalf	and acknowled), and that by h	dged to me nis/her/their	that he/she/the	ey executed the same in the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU paragraph is true and correct.	JRY under the	laws of the	State of Califo	ornia that the foregoin
WITNESS my hand and official seal				AMY E. TAYLOR Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2307614 by Comm. Expires Oct 3, 2023
Signature <u>VWG</u>	<u> </u>	(Seal)		

PATENT REEL: 054467 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 11/25/2020